Name

Autumn Koehler
Chauncey Jones
Curtis Johnston
Dayne Shepherd

Kaleb Breaux
Megan Finley
Valarie Hernandez

Corrections
Thomas Wylie

Current Dept
County Court at Law Clerks
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Road & Bridge Maintenance

Elections
Justice of the Peace #3
Justice of the Peace #4

Constable PCT 3

Dept ID
0820
5001
5001
7501

0501
2433
2440

5550

Current Title
Deputy County Clerk I
Corporal - Patrol
Deputy Sheriff
Superintendent R & B

Deputy Elections Administrator
Legal Clerk I
Legal Clerk I

Deputy Constable

Crnt Salary
$ 43,308
$ 115,520
$ 109,724
$ 126,555

$ 121,413
$ 49,005
$ 40,007

$ 95,658

Grade
532
558
557
516

516
531
531

555

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

January 27, 2025

New Dept

County Court at Law Clerks
Constable PCT 4

Constable PCT 4

Road & Bridge Maintenance

Elections
Justice of the Peace #3
Justice of the Peace #4

Constable PCT 2

Dept #
0820
5570
5570
7501

0501
2433
2440

5530

New Title

Deputy County Clerk II
Deputy Constable
Deputy Constable
Assistant Director I

Elections Administrator
Legal Clerk II
Legal Clerk II

Deputy Constable

New Salary
$ 46,881
$ 95,885
$ 95,885
$ 145,538

$ 139,625
$ 51,456
$ 43,308

$ 95,658

New Grade
533
555
555
730

702
532
532

555

Min?
YES

YES

% chg
8%
-17%
-13%
15%

15%
5%
8%

0%

Effective Date
1/20/2025
2/3/2025
2/3/2025
1/20/2025

2/3/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025

1/20/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion.

Retitle effective 1/16/25.
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion

Wage Movement



