COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

January 27, 2025

Name Current Dept Dept ID Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Autumn Koehler County Court at Law Clerks 0820 Deputy County Clerk I	\$ 43,308	532	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 46,881	533	YES	8%	1/20/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Chauncey Jones Sheriff's Office 5001 Corporal - Patrol	\$ 115,520	558	Constable PCT 4	5570	Deputy Constable	\$ 95,885	555		-17%	2/3/2025	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Curtis Johnston Sheriff's Office 5001 Deputy Sheriff	\$ 109,724	557	Constable PCT 4	5570	Deputy Constable	\$ 95,885	555		-13%	2/3/2025	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Dayne Shepherd Road & Bridge Maintenance 7501 Superintendent R & B	\$ 126,555	516	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Assistant Director I	\$ 145,538	730		15%	1/20/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion HR Preapproval; Promotion.
Kaleb Breaux Elections 0501 Deputy Elections Adminis	trator \$ 121,413	516	Elections	0501	Elections Administrator	\$ 139,625	702		15%	2/3/2025	Retitle effective 1/16/25.
Megan Finley Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk I	\$ 49,005	531	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk II	\$ 51,456	532		5%	1/20/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Valarie Hernandez Justice of the Peace #4 2440 Legal Clerk I	\$ 40,007	531	Justice of the Peace #4	2440	Legal Clerk II	\$ 43,308	532	YES	8%	1/20/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Corrections											
Thomas Wylie Constable PCT 3 5550 Deputy Constable	\$ 95,658	555	Constable PCT 2	5530	Deputy Constable	\$ 95,658	555		0%	1/20/2025	Wage Movement